
(MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD KHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111 

ARACHI. 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

NIT NO.TC/G-55/PBD-III/2204 & 2366 DATED 26-09-2017 & 13-10-2017. 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III,KARACHI.  

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. NO.TC/G-55/PBD-Ill/2204 & 2366 DATED 26-09-2017 & 

13-10-2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work 

Items. 

Construction of Residential & Studio Apartments at Bath lsIp_ 

Bungalow Nos.2,3 &4 Karachi (P/F Passenger Lifts)(ADP 

No.1354/2017-18). 

4.  Method of Procurement. Single Stage-One envelope procedure. 

5.  Tender Published. SPPRA S.No. 34798 

6.  Total Bid documents sold. 03-Nos. 

7.  Total Bid Received. 03-Nos. 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date(if 

applicable)(Provide details in 

separate form). 

Not applicable. 

9.  No. of Bid Technically qualified (if 

applicable). 

Not applicable. 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected. NIL 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date. 06-11-2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.No Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered by 
the bidder 

Ranking in 

terms of 

cost. 

Comparison 
with 

Estimate 

cost 

Reasons 
for 

acceptance 

/rejected 

Remarks 

1. 2. 3. 4.  5.  6.  7.  

1.  M/s. Ziafco Engineers & 

Conractors. 

Rs.29,780,000/- 1st Lowest Within 

Estimated 

Cost. 

1st Lowest. Accepted 

2.  M/s. Precision Traders. Rs.30,048,000/- 2 Highest 

3.  M/s. Fajr Engineers & 

Contractors. 

Rs.30,748,000/- 3rd Highest 

REPRESENTAE CON . 
M/S.NAQVI & SIDDIQUIE ASSOCIATES 

Ce-c /2'# 

,?7e m4- 

(NIAMAULLAH SHAIKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111 
KARACHI. 

(AMJAD All .. v I) 
PROJECT DIRECTOR(AJP) 

HIGH COURT OF SINDH 
KARACHI. 



REP 
M/S. 'iVl & SIDDI 

ITANT 
IE ASSOCIATES 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIAL & STUDIO APARTMENTS AT BATH ISLAND BUNGALOW NOS. 2,3 & 4 KARACHI (P/F PASSENGER LIFTS) (ADP 

NO.1354/2017-18).  

Tender invited letter No.TC/G-55/PBD-Ill/2204 Dated 26-09-2017. 

Corrigend urn No.TC/G-55/PBD-2017-18/2366 Dated 13-10-2017. 

Date of Issue:- 20-10-2016. Dated Opening:- 06-11-2017. 

AS PER ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE RATE QUOTED BY THE BIDDER/CONTRACTOR 

Description of Items Amount MIS.  ZIAFCO ENGINEERS & 

CONTRACTORS. 

M/S. PRECISION TRADERS. MIS. FAiR ENGINEERS & 

CONRACTORS. 

Cost of Non-Schedule Items. 30000000 Cost of Non- Schedule 

Items. 

29780000 Cost of Non- 30048000 Cost of Non- 

Schedule Items. 

30748000 

- Schedule 

Items. 

- 

Grand Total:- 30000000 Grand Total:- 29780000 Grand Total:- 30048000 Grand Total:- 30748000 

The Rate quoted by MIS. ZIAFCO ENGINEERS CONTRACTORS,  Government Contractor, Cost of Non- Schedule Items. 

The Non-Schedule Rates Rs. 29,780,000/-  found lowest, hence recommended for favour of necessa - pproval. 

(MUHAMMAD I1EHZAD KHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111 
ARACHI 

(NIAMTULLAH SHAIKH) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION-Ill 

cRACHI. 

(AMJAD A Zl) 
PROJECT DIRECTOR(AJP) 
HIGH COURT OF SINDH 

KARACHI. 



I 
(AJMAD AL! QIZ!) 

PROJECT DIRECTOR (AJP) 
High Court of Sindh 

Karachi. 

(AAIMA TULLAH SHA!KH) 
tXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Provincial Buildings Division No.111 
Karachi. 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTI 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISI( 

TE ENGINEER 
N NO.111, KARACHI 

This office NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-III/20 17-18/2204  Dated: 26-09-2017 

Name of Work:- CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENTIL & STUDIO APARTMENTS 
AT BATH-ISLAND BUNGALOW I NOS. 2, 3 & 4, KARACHI 
(P/F Passenger Lifts) (ADP # 1354-2017-18).  

ATTENDANCE SHEET. 

Date & Time of Opening: 01.11.2017 @ 3:30 P.M. 

S. 
No. 

Name of Firm Person Atteided Signature / 

1.  MIs Zaifco Engineers & Contractors. 

2.  Mis Precision Traders. 

3.  M/s FAJR Engineers & Contractor. 

LT.1 f°" 

79ipq% té/ J4' 
REPRESENTATIVE OF CONSULTANT 

(MIS NAQVI & SIDDIQUIE ASSOCIATES) 

.b. 

(MU!p'AMMAD S HZA KHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCONTS IFFICER 

Provicial Buildings D'sion No.111 
I Karachi. 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111, KARACHI 

No.TC/G-55/PBD-lIl/2017-18/2204 & 2366 dated 26-09-2017 & 13-10-2017. Dated: 06-11-2017 at 2.00 P.M. 

SUBJECT: - PROCUREMENT COMMIITEE MEETING HELD ON 06-11-2017.  

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of Executive Engineer, Provincial 
Buildings Division No.111, Karachi under the chairmanship of Executive Engineer. 

2. The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited for 
the procurement of works vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi 
letter No.TC/G-55/PBD-Ill/2016-17/2204 dated: 26-09-2017 and Corrigendum No.TC/G-55/2366 
dated 13-10-2017, subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity 
Authority and Information Technology Department Government of Sindh. 
Following attended the meeting: 

I) Mr. Naimatullah Shaikh, Chairman 
Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 
Karachi. 

ii) Mr. Muhammad Shahzed Khan, Member 
Divisional Accounts Officer, 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 
Karachi. 

iii) Mr.Amjad Au Qazi, Member 
Project Director(AJP),High Court of Sindh, 

iv) Representative Consultant, Co-Member 
M/s.Naqvi & Siddiquie Associates. 

3. During the course of meeting following discussion/decisions were made by the committee:- 

iv. The tenders purchased by the bidders up to date: 06-11-2017 at 12:00 PM were opened before 
the procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

v. The method for bidding was single stage - one envelop. 
vi. The bids were opened on 06-11-2017 (at 2.00 PM) before the Procurement Committee. 

4. The committee was informed that 03-Nos bidders have purchased the bidding documents for all 
the 1-No work up to date: 06-11-2017 (12.00 P.M) and 03-Nos have submitted the bids on 
06-11-2017 up to 2:00 PM in the office of the Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division 
No.111, Karachi. 

5. After the opening of bids received, following status was found:- 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firms Raking in Term 
of Cost 

Remarks 

3. i) M/s. Ziafco Engineers & Contractors. 1st Lowest. Lowest. 

ii)M/s. Precision Traders. Highest. 

iii)M/s. Fajr Engineers & Contactors. 3 Highest. 

6. The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing arthimatically 
and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities, criteria for eligibility and minimum 
qualification as per bidding documents. 



(MUHAMMAD SHEHAD KE1AN) 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNS\  OICER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS !ii SION NO.111 

RAC 

7. Recommendation  

After scrutiny of each bid by the committee, it wasF  recommended that lowest evaluated 

responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tende/work. 

8. DecIsion  
In view of Para No.7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above 

mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly, seven days after the hoisting of Bid Evaluation 

Report on the SPPRA website. 

REPRESENIJ1 • • T 
M/S.NAQVI & SIDDIQUIE A • ES 

Cô- Of 

(NIAMATUL'.AH SHAIKH) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111 

IKARACHI. 

(AMJAD AIUQAZI) 
PROJECT DIRECTOR(AJP) 

HIGH COURT OF SINDH 

KARACHI. 



(MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD KHAN) 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS_OIFICER 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DI ON NO.111 

crRACHI.  

REPRESENTATIVE CONSUL 

M/S.NAQVI & SIDDIQUIE ASSOCIATES 

( 

(AMJAD ALLQAI) 

PROJECT DIRECTOR(AJP) 
HIGH COURT OF SINDH 

KARACHI. 

I 

(NIAMA11ILLAH SHAIKH) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
PROVINCIAL BWLDINGS  DIVISION NO.111 

XARACHI. 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-III/2017-18/2204 & 2366 dated: 26.09.2016 & 13-10-2017. 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi. 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division 
No.111, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-11112017-18/2204,& 2366 dated: 
26.09.2017 & 13-10-2017. 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / item: Construction of Residential & Studio Apartments 
at Bath Island Bungalow Nos.2,3 & 4 Karachi (P/F 
Passenger Lifts)(ADP No.1354/2017-18). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: MIs. Ziafco Engineers & Contractors. 

6.  N.T.N. No./S.R.B. Available. 

7.  Registration with P.E.C: Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 

12.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document: Deposited. 

13.  Authorized Dealership/Agentship. Ownership 

14.  Undertaking on stamp paper that firm is not 
involved in any litigation, Department rift, 
abandoned or un-necessary delay in 
completion of any work in the Government 
Department. 

Available. 

15.  Affidavit to the effect that firm has not been 
black listed previously by any executing 
agency. 

Available. 

16.  Affidavit to the effect that all 
documents/particulars/information furnished 
are true and correct. 

Available. 

0 



(MUHAMMAD SHEHZADKHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCO NTS OFFICER 

PROVINCIAL B)J.ILDINGS  DI I ION NO.111 

(RAcHI. 

REPRESENT 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT I BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55IPBD-II1/2017-18/2204 & 2366 dated: 26.09.2016 & 13-10-2017. 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi. 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division 
No.111, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-III/2017-18/2204,& 2366 dated: 
26.09.2017 & 13-10-2017. 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / item: Construction of Residential & Studio Apartments 
at Bath Island Bungalow Nos.2,3 & 4 Karachi (P/F 
Passenger Lifts)(ADP No.1354/2017-18). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: MIs. Precision Traders. 

6.  N.T.N. No./S.R.B. Available. 

7.  Registration with P.E.C: Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 

12.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document: Deposited. 

13.  Authorized Dealership/Agentsh ip. Ownership 

14.  Undertaking on stamp paper that firm is not 
involved in any litigation, Department rift, 
abandoned or un-necessary delay in 
completion of any work in the Government 
Department. 

Available. 

15.  Affidavit to the effect that firm has not been 
black listed previously by any executing 
agency. 

Available. 

16.  Affidavit to the effect that all 
documents/particulars/information furnished 
are true and correct. 

Available. 

M/S.NAQVI & SIDDIQUIE ASSOCIATES 

/?ei bL 

(NIAMATULLAH SHAIKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III 

cRACHI. 

(L 
(AMJAD ALl 

PROJECT DIRECTOR(AJP) 

HIGH COURT OF SINDH 
KARACHI. 



(MUHAMMAD SHEHZAÔXHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCO(JNDFFICER 

PROVINCIAL 1J.LDINGS DI.A ION NO.111 

(I!ARACHI.  

REPRESENTA VPO'S L 
M/S.NAQVI & SIDDIQUIE AS TES 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-Ill/2017-18/2204 & 2366 dated: 26.09.2016 & 13-10-2017. 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi. 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division 
No.111, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-III/2017-18/2204,& 2366 dated: 
26.09.20 17 & 13-10-2017. 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / item: Construction of Residential & Studio Apartments 
at Bath Island Bungalow Nos.2,3 & 4 Karachi (P/F 
Passenger Lifts)(ADP No.1354/2017-18). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: MIs. Fajr Engineers & Contractors. 

6.  N.T.N. No./S.R.B. Available. 

7.  Registration with P.E.C: Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 

12.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document: Deposited. 

13.  Authorized Dealership/Agentship. Ownership 

14.  Undertaking on stamp paper that firm is not 
involved in any litigation, Department rift, 
abandoned or un-necessary delay in 
completion of any work in the Government 
Department. 

Available. 

15.  Affidavit to the effect that firm has not been 
black listed previously by any executing 
agency. -- 

Available. 

-- - - 
16.  Affidavit to the effect that all 

documents/particulars/information furnished 
are true and correct. 

Available. 

(NIAMATLJLLAH SHAIKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111 
ciA RACH I. 

(AMJAD All cAzI) 
PROJECT DIRECTOR(AJP) 

HIGH COURT OF SINDH 
KARACHI. 



BID EVALUATION REPORT 

NIT NO.TC/G-55/PBD-III/2204 & 2366 DATED 26-09-2017 & 13-10-2017. 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.III,KARACHI.  

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No. NO.TC/G-55/PBD-llI/2204 & 2366 DATED 26-09-2017 & 

13-10-2017. 

3.  Tender Description/Name of Work 

Items. 

Construction of Residences for Anti-Terrorism Courts, Judge..-

Prison's Officers/Staff at Central Prison Karachi (P/F 6 to 8 
Passenger Lifts 2-Nos for ATC Judges & 2-Nos for Prisons 

Officers Flats (ADP No.933 of 2017-18). 

4.  Method of Procurement. Single Stage-One envelope procedure. 

5.  Tender Published. SPPRA S.No. 34798 

6.  Total Bid documents sold. 03-Nos. 

7.  Total Bid Received. 03-Nos. 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date(if 

applicable)(Provide details in 

separate form). 

Not applicable. 

9.  No. of Bid Technically qualified (if 

applicable). 

Not applicable. 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected. NIL 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date. 06-11-2017. 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report. 

S.No Name of Firm or Bidder Cost offered by 

the bidder 

Ranking in 

terms of 

cost. 

Comparison 

with 

Estimate 

cost 

Reasons 

for 

acceptanc 
e/rejected 

Remarks 

1. 2. 3. 4.  5.  6.  7.  

1.  M/s. Ziafco Engineers & 

Conractors. 

Rs.28,525,000/- 1st Lowest Within 

Estimated 

Cost. 

1st 

Lowest. 
Accepted 

2.  M/s. Precision Traders. Rs.29,425,000/- 2' Highest 

3.  M/s. Fajr Engineers & 

Contractors. 

Rs.30,215,000/- 3 

A 

Highest 

    

    

(MUHAMMAD SHEHZA)KHAN) 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUIJTS OFFICER 
PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111 

KARACHI. 

(AMANtJ14AHWATIO) 

EXECUTIV/ENGINEER 

DISTRICT MUNC1PAL CORPORATION 

(OUTH)KARACHI. 

- I. 

(NIAMATULAH SHAIKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111 
ARACHI 



The Rate quoted by M/s. ZIAFCO ENGINEERS CONTRACTORS,  Government 

The Non-Schedule Rates Rs. 28,525,000/-  found lowest, hence recommen 

ontractor, Cost of Non- Schedule Items. 

for favour of necessary approval. 

(MUHAMMAD SHHZAD KHAN) 

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS-EIVISION NO.111 

RACHI 

(AMANUL.AH WATIO) 
EXECUTIVE ENGftEER 

DISTRICTMUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

-(SOUTH) KARACH I 

(NIAMAT(JLLAH SHAIKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PROVINCIAL,BUILDINGS DIVISION-Ill 

ARACHI. 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 

CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCES FOR ANTI-TERRORISM COURTS, JUDGES PRISON'S OFFICERS/STAFF AT CENTRAL PRISON KARACHI, (P/F 6 TO 

8 PASSENGER LIFTS 2-NOS FOR ATC JUDGES & 2-NOS FOR PRISONS OFFICERS FLATS (ADP NO.933 OF 2017-18).  

Tender invited letter No.TC/G-55/PBD-IlI/2204 Dated 26-09-2017. 

Corrigendum No.TC/G-55/PBD-2017-18/2366 Dated 13-10-2017. 

Date of Issue:- 20-10-2016. Dated Opening:- 06-11-2017. 

AS PER ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE RATE QUOTED BY THE BIDDER/CONTRACTOR 

Description of Items Amount MIS.  ZIAFCO ENGINEERS & 

CONTRACTORS. 
M/S. PRECISION TRADERS. MIS. FAiR ENGINEERS & 

CONRACTORS. 

Cost of Non-Schedule Items. 30000000 Cost of Non- Schedule 

Items. 

28525000 Cost of Non- 

Schedule 
Items. 

29425000 Cost of Non- 

Schedule Items. 

301250009 

Grand Total:- 30000000 Grand Total:- 28525000 Grand Total:- 29425000 Grand Total:- 30215000 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL 

BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111, KARACHI 

This office NIT No.TC/G-55/PBD-IlI/2017-18/2204 & 2366 Dated: 26-09-2017 & 13-10-2017. 

SUBJECT: - ATTENDANCE SHEET. 

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCES FOR ANTI-TEIRORISM COURTS, JUDGES PRISON'S 

OFFICERS/STAFF AT CENTRAL PRISON KARACHI (P/F 6 TO 8 PASSENGER  LIFTS 2-NOS FOR ATC JUDGES 

& 2-NOS FOR PRISONS OFFICERS FLATS (ADP NO.933 OF 2017-18) 

Date of opening 06-11-2017 @ 2.00 P.M. 

- S. No. Name of Firm Signature 

: 

II -; c /  

: 
,J 7/g 

5.  

6.  

7.  

8.  

9.  

10.  

(MUHAMMAD AHZAD KHANI (AMANèiLA WATKi( (NAIMAULLAH SHAIKHI 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER, 

Provincial .Idings Division No.111, 

ft karachi.  

EXECUTIVE E NEER 
District Muni sal Corporation 

S. th Karachi 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 

(arachi. 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111, KARACHI 

No.TC/G-55/PBD-lll/2017-18/2204 & 2366 dated 26-09-2017 & 13-10-2017. Dated: 06-11-2017 at 2.00 P.M. 

SUBJECT: - PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 06-11-2017.  

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of Executive Engineer, Provincial 

Buildings Division No.111, Karachi under the chairmanship of Executive Engineer. 

2. The below mentioned members of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited for 

the procurement of works vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi 

letter No.TC/G-55/PBD-IlI/2016-17/2204 dated: 26-09-2017 and Corrigendum No.TC/G-55/2366 

dated 13-10-2017, subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh IubIic ProcurPmPuLgegularity 

Authority and Information Technology Department Govenment of Sindh. 

Following attended the meeting: 

Mr. Naimatullah Shalkh, Chairman 

Executive Engineer, 

Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 

Karachi. 

ii. Mr. Amanullah Watlo, Member 
Executive Engineer, 

District Municipal Corporation (South) 

Karachi. 

iii. Mr. Muhammad Shahzed Khan, Member 
Divisional Accounts Officer, 

Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 

Karachi. 

3. During the course of meeting following discussion/decisins were made by the committee:- 

The tenders purchased by the bidders up to date: 06-11-2017 at 12:00 PM were opened before 

the procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii. The method for bidding was single stage - one envelop. 

iii. The bids were opened on 06-11-2017 (at 2.00 PM) before the Procurement Committee. 

4. The committee was informed that 03-Nos bidders have purchased the bidding documents for all 

the 1-No work up to date: 06-11-2017 (12.00 P.M) and 03-Nos have submitted the bids on 

06-11-2017 up to 2:00 PM in the office of the Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division 

No.111, Karachi. 

5. After the opening of bids received, following status was found:- 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Firms Raking in Term 

of Cost 
Remarks 

3. I) M/s. Ziafco Engineers & Contractors. 1st Lowst, Lowest. 

ii)M/s. Precision Traders. 2 Highest. 

iii)M/s. Fajr Engineers & Contactors. 3 Highest. 

6. The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing arthimatically 
and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities, criteria for eligibility and minimum 

qualification as per bidding documents. 

7. Recommendation  
After scrutiny of each bid by the committee, it was recommended that lowest evaluated 
responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender/work. 



8. Decision  

In view of Para No.7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above 

mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly, seven days after the hoisting of Bid Evaluation 

Report on the SPPRA website. 

(MUHAMMAD SHAHZED KHAN 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

Provincial Buildings Division No.111 
arachi. 

(AMANULLAH WATIO) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

District Municipal Corporation 
(South) Karachi 

(NAIMATULLAK SHAIKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 
(Karachi 



I- 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

PROVINCIAL BUILDINGS DIVISION NO.111, KARACHI 

No.TC/G-55/PBD-lll/2017-18/2204 & 2366 dated 26-09-2017 & 13-10-2017. Dated: 06-11-2017 at 2.00 P.M. 

SUBJECT: - PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 06-11-2017.  

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of Executive Engineer, Provincial 
Buildings Division No.111, Karachi under the chairmanship of Executive Engineer. 

2. The below mentioned members of committee attended he meeting to discuss the bids invited for 
the procurement of works vide Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi 
letter No.TC/G-55/PBD-lll/2016-17/2204 dated: 26-09-2017 and Corrigendum No.TC/G-55/2366 
dated 13-10-2017, subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity 
Authority and Information Technology Department Government of Sindh. 
Following attended the meeting: 
Mr. Naimatullah Shaikh, Chairman 
Executive Engineer, 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 
Karachi. 

ii. Mr. Amanullah Watio, Member 
Executive Engineer, 
District Municipal Corporation (South) 
Karachi. 

iii. Mr. Muhammad Shahzed Khan, Member 
Divisional Accounts Officer, 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 
Karachi. 

3. During the course of meeting following discussion/decisions were made by the committee:- 

The tenders purchased by the bidders up to date: 06-11-2017 at 12:00 PM were opened before 
the procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii. The method for bidding was single stage - one envelop. 

iii. The bids were opened on 06-11-2017 (at 2.00 PM) before the Procurement Committee. 

4. The committee was informed that 03-Nos bidders have purchased the bidding documents for all 
the 1-No work up to date: 06-11-2017 (12.00 P.M) and 03-Nos have submitted the bids on 
06-11-2017 up to 2:00 PM in the office of the Execuive Engineer, Provincial Buildings Division 
No.111, Karachi. 

5. After the opening of bids received, following status was found:- 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firms Raking In Term 
of Cost 

Remarks 

3. i) MIS.  Ziafco Engineers & Contractors. 1st Lowest. Lowest. 

ii)M/s. Precision Traders. 2' Highest. 

iii)M/s. Fajr Engineers & Contactors. 3 Highest. 

6. The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing arthimatically 
and financially with sanctioned estimates / bill of quantities, criteria for eligibility and minimum 

qualification as per bidding documents. 

7. Recommendation 
After scrutiny of each bid by the committee, it was recommended that lowest evaluated 

responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender/work. 



I i, 8. Decision 
In view of Para No.7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above 
mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly, seven days after the hoisting of Bid Evaluation 
Report on the SPPRA website. 

(MUHAMMAD SHAHZED  k1AN (AMANULLAH WATIO) (NAIM4TULLAH SHAIKH) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUI'TSOICER EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

Provincial Buildings Division No.111 District Municipal Corporation Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 
Karachi. (South) Karachi arachi. 



(NA!MAT'ULLAH SHA!KH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Provincial Buildings Division No.!!!, 
arachi. 

(MUHAMMAD SHEfIZAD KHAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTSOFFICER 
Provincial Bidings Division No.!!!. 

(rarachi. 

(AMANULL4 11O) 
EXECUTIVEpi INEER 

District Munjsipal Corporation 
(Sh) Karachi. 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-III/2017-18/2204 & 2366 dated: 26.09.2016 & 13-10-2017. 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings 
Division No.111, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-$5/PBD-III/2017-18/2204,& 2366 
dated: 26.09.2017 & 13-10-2017. 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / Construction of Residences for Anti-Terrorism 
item: Courts, Judges Prison's Officers/Staff at 

Central Prison Karachi (P/F 6 to 8 Passenger 
Lifts 2-Nos for ATC Judges & 2-Nos for 
Prisons Officers Flats (ADP No.933 of 20-17- 
18). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/s. Ziafco Engineers & Contractors. 

6.  N.T.N. No./S.R.B. Available. 

7.  Registration with P.E.C: Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds I Budget: Available. 

11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 

12.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document: Deposited 

13.  Authorized Dealership/Agentship. Ownership 

14.  Undertaking on stamp paper that firm is 
not involved in any litigation, 
Department rift, abandoned or un- 
necessary delay in completion of any 
work in the Government Department. 

Available, 

15.  Affidavit to the effect that firm has not 
been black listed previously by any 
executing agency. 

Available. 

16.  Affidavit to the effect that all 
documents/particulars/information 
furnished are true and correct. r\ 

Available. 

.1 



TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-III/2017-18/2204 & 2366 dated: 26.09.2016 & 13-10-2017. 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings 
Division No.111, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-III/20 17-1 812204,& 2366 
dated: 26.09.2017 & 13-10-2017. 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

Construction of Residences for Anti-Terrorism 
Courts, Judges Prison's Officers/Staff at 
Central Prison Karachi (P/F 6 to 8 Passenger 
Lifts 2-Nos for ATC Judges & 2-Nos for 
Prisons Officers Flats (ADP No.933 of 20-17-
18). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: M/s. Precision Traders. 

6.  N.T.N. No./S.R.B. Available. 

7.  Registration with P.E.C: Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 

12.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document: Deposited. 

13.  Authorized Dealership/Agentship. Ownership 

14.  Undertaking on stamp paper that firm is 
not involved in any litigation, 
Department rift, abandoned or un- 
necessary delay in completion of any 
work in the Government Department. 

Available. 

15.  Affidavit to the effect that firm has not 
been black listed previously by any 
executing agency. 

Available. 

16.  Affidavit to the effect that all 
documents/particulars/information 
furnished are true and correct. 

Available. 

   

(AMANUt14I WAIIO) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

District Municipal Corporation 
(SouitI5Karachi. 

(NAIMATILLAH SI-IAIKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Provincial Buildings Division No.111. 
arachi. 

(MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD KFIAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS. OFFI.CER 
Provincial Buildings DivisiiiNo.IIl, 

rachi. 



I. 

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT / BIDDERS OUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/PBD-III/2017-18/2204 & 2366 dated: 26.09.2016 & 13-10-2017. 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, Karachi. 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Provincial Buildings 
Division No.111, Karachi. 

2.  Tender Reference No.: No.TC/G-55/PBD-III/2017-18/2204,& 2366 
dated: 26.09.2017 & 13-10-2017. 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / 
item: 

Construction of Residences for Anti-Terrorism 
Courts, Judges Prison's Officers/Staff at 
Central Prison Karachi (P/F 6 to 8 Passenger 
Lifts 2-Nos for ATC Judges & 2-Nos for 
Prisons Officers Flats (ADP No.933 of 20-17-
18). 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single Stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Name of Firm / Bidder: Mis. Fajr Engineers & Contractors. 

6.  N.T.N. No./S.R.B. Available. 

7.  Registration with P.E.C: Registered. 

8.  Relevant Experience: Available. 

9.  Turnover of at least last three years: Available. 

10.  Funds / Budget: Available. 

11.  02% Earnest Money: Available. 

12.  Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document: Deposited. 

13.  Authorized Dealership/Agentship. Ownership 

14.  Undertaking on stamp paper that firm is 
not involved in any litigation, 
Department rift, abandoned or un- 
necessary delay in completion of any 
work in the Government Department. 

Available. 

15.  Affidavit to the effect that firm has not 
been black listed previously by any 
executing agency. 

Available. 

16.  Affidavit to the effect that all 
documents/particulars/information 
furnished are true and correct. 

Available. 

 

 

(NAIMATtLLAH SHALKH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 
Karachi. 

(MUHAMMAD SHEHZAD Ki-fAN) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTSOFFlCER 
Provincial Buildings Division No.111, 

arachi. 

(AMANU}714I WAT 10) 
EXECUTIVE N1NEER 

District Mun)2ial Corporation 
(SøtIih) Karachi. 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18

